#### 02/15/2019 505330824

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5377605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL LO	02/14/2019
BITA DARVISH ROUHANI	02/13/2019
ERIC S. CHUNG	02/13/2019
YIREN ZHAO	02/13/2019
AMAR PHANISHAYEE	02/12/2019
RITCHIE ZHAO	02/08/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16276395

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARK WILSON, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600 Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-101549-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark W. Wilson /
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 12	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page8.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page9.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page10.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page11.tif	
source=101549-01_Assignments#page12.tif	

of subject matter ("INVENTIO entitled "ADJUSTING ACTIVA" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. legal represe Microsoft Wa REPRESENTA and given Ap States Patent	N") disclosed and/or clown COMPRESSION FOR ASSIGNOR hereby authoritatives, of Microsoft Tay, Redmond, Washington TIVES) to insert here in oplication No. 16/276,39	R NEURAL NETWORK TR norizes, and requests, A echnology Licensing, Li on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S L parentheses (filed on <u>02</u> 5 by the following Offic ) this APPLICATION's Ap	cation AINING"  SSIGNEE'S LC, One EGAL 2/14/2019, e: United
		en Application No Patent and Trademark O	
Microsoft Technology behalf of itself and its succe desirous of acquiring, the er right of priority, in the INVEN patents derived therefrom, s for the United States, its terr DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASS ntire and exclusive right NTION and the APPLICA such as continuing appl	ts, title and interest, inc TION (and all other applications, in whole or in	ind is luding the lications and part,in and
ASSIGNOR hereby aut	horizes, and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRI	ESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No. APPLICATION DERIVATIVES a		into the following table	for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Daniel Lo

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

inventor of subject matter ("INVE application entitled "ADJUSTING TRAINING" ("APPLICATION"), whi	:NTION") disclosed and/or ACTIVATION COMPRESSIOI ch:	N FOR NEURAL NETWORK
legal representa Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIVE and given Applic States Patent and	SIGNOR hereby authorizes, tives, of Microsoft Technol ledmond, Washington 980 (ES) to insert here in parentle ation No. 16/276,395 by the Trademark Office) this Aland Office, when known;	ogy Licensing, LLC, One 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL heses (filed on <u>02/14/2019,</u> e following Office: United
	and was given App	
behalf of itself and its successor desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIC patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its territor DERIVATIVES"));	es and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") and exclusive rights, title ON and the APPLICATION (a as continuing applications ies, and all foreign countri	and interest, including the and all other applications and s, in whole or in part,in and es ("APPLICATION
ASSIGNOR hereby authorito insert the Application No., fili		EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES e following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

f Bita Darvish Rochami	02/13/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Bita Darvish Rouhani	بِيّا درويشْ روماني
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

I, Eric S. Chung ("ASSIGNO inventor of subject matter ("INVE application entitled "ADJUSTING ATTAINING" ("APPLICATION"), which	NTION") disclosed and/or ACTIVATION COMPRESSIO :h:	claimed in a patent N FOR NEURAL NETWORK
legal representat Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIVE and given Applic States Patent and	ives, of Microsoft Technol edmond, Washington 980 S) to insert here in parent	52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL heses (filed on <u>02/14/2019,</u> ne following Office: United
	and was given App fice "United States Patent a	olication No by and Trademark Office";
behalf of itself and its successor desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIO patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its territori DERIVATIVES"));	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" and exclusive rights, title N and the APPLICATION (a as continuing application	and interest, including the and all other applications and s, in whole or in part,in and
		IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., fili APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after		ne following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
·		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Eric S. Chung

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

of subject matter ("INVENTIO entitled "ADJUSTING ACTIVAT ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. legal represe Microsoft Wa REPRESENTA and given Ap States Patent	OR"), am the original in N") disclosed and/or classion COMPRESSION FO ASSIGNOR hereby authoratives, of Microsoft Ty, Redmond, Washington TIVES) to insert here in oplication No. 16/276,39 and Trademark Office and Office, when known in the control of the control	aimed in a patent appl R NEURAL NETWORK T norizes, and requests, fechnology Licensing, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed on 9 5 by the following Offi this APPLICATION's A	lication  RAINING"  ASSIGNEE'S  LLC, One  LEGAL  02/14/2019, ice: United
	and was giv Office "United States I		
Microsoft Technology behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the en- right of priority, in the INVEN- patents derived therefrom, s for the United States, its terr DERIVATIVES"));	tire and exclusive right ITION and the APPLICA uch as continuing appl	IGNEE"), is entitled to, ts, title and interest, in TION (and all other ap ications, in whole or ir	and is icluding the plications and i part,in and
ASSIGNOR hereby aut to insert the Application No. APPLICATION DERIVATIVES a		ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REP into the following tab	RESENTATIVES lle for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2x-L	2019/02/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yiren Zhao	赵一人
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, Amar Phanishayee ("ASS inventor of subject matter ("INVI application entitled "ADJUSTING TRAINING" ("APPLICATION"), whi	ENTION") disclosed and/or ACTIVATION COMPRESSIC	
legal representa Microsoft Way, F REPRESENTATIV and given Appli States Patent an	tives, of Microsoft Techno Redmond, Washington 980 ES) to insert here in parent cation No. <u>16/276.395</u> by th	
was filed on the following O	and was given App	plication No by and Trademark Office";
behalf of itself and its successor desirous of acquiring, the entired right of priority, in the INVENTION patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its territor DERIVATIVES"));	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE e and exclusive rights, title ON and the APPLICATION ( n as continuing application	e and interest, including the and all other applications and as, in whole or in part,in and
ASSIGNOR hereby author	izes, and requests, ASSIGN	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., fil APPLICATION DERIVATIVES afte	ing date, and Office into t	he following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

frank	2/12/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Amar Phanishayee	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

inventor of sub application enti	ject matter ("INVE	("), am the original invento NTION") disclosed and/or ACTIVATION COMPRESSION th:	claimed in a patent
	legal representat Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIVE and given Applic States Patent and	ives, of Microsoft Technol edmond, Washington 980	52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL heses (filed on <u>02/14/2019,</u> e following Office: United
		and was given App fice "United States Patent a	
behalf of itself desirous of acc right of priority patents derived	and its successor uiring, the entire v, in the INVENTIC I therefrom, such States, its territor	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" and exclusive rights, title IN and the APPLICATION (a	and interest, including the and all other applications and s, in whole or in part,in and
to insert the Ap		ng date, and Office into th	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES ne following table for any
Application N	0.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Peterie How	2/8/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ritchie Zhao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)